
 SMALL BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS 

BY STATE 

  
  

ARIZONA  

UIC:  M62974 

Contracting Office CCO 

Marine Corps Air Station Yuma 

Installations & Logistics Department MCAS 

Box 99133 

Yuma, AZ  85369-9133 

Ms. DeKeyah McFarlin 

PHONEL  760-763-5645 

E-MAIL:  dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil 

 

 

UIC:  N62473 

Marine Corps Air Station Yuma 

ROICC NAVFAC Contracts, Bldg. 888 

P.O. Box 99129 

Yuma, AZ  95369-9129 

 

Ms. Jacqueline Carrera 

PHONE:  928-269-6448 

E-MAIL:  jacqueline.carrera@navy.mil  

 

  

CALIFORNIA  

UIC: 

FEAD San Francisco Bay 

2450 Saratoga Street, Bldg 114 

Bldg 114, Suite 200 Code 90 

Alameda, CA 94501 

Ms. Linda L. Banfield 

PHONE: 619-532-2375 

E-MAIL: linda.banfield@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: M62204 

Commanding Officer 

Contracting and Purchasing Division 

(330) 

P.O. Box 110340 

Barstow, CA 92311-5050 

 

Ms. DaKeyah McFarlin (MCIWEST) 

PHONE: 760-763-5645 

E-MAIL: dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Marine Corps Logistics Base 

NAVFAC Southwest 

ROICC Barstow, Box 110198, Bldg. T-198 

Barstow, CA 92311 

 

Ms. Batina Wingo 

PHONE: 760-577-6421 

E-MAIL: batina.wingo@navy.mil 

 

UIC: M64494 

Contracting Officer (Supply Officer)  

Marine Corps Mountain Warfare Training Center 

HC 83 Box 1 

Bridgeport, CA 93517-9802 

 

Ms. DaKeyah McFarlin (MCIWEST) 

PHONE: 760-763-5645 

E-MAIL: dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil 

 

 

UIC: M68909 

Marine Corps Tactical Systems Support 

Activity (MCTSSA) 

ATTN: Contracts Office 

P.O. Box 555171 

Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5171 

 

Mr. Ronnie D. Bierner 

PHONE: 760-725-2478 

E-MAIL: ronnie.d.bierner@usmc.mil 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton 

NAVFAC Southwest 

Camp Pendleton ROICC, Box 55229, Bldg 22101 

Camp Pendleton, CA  92055 

 

 

 

Ms. Marlenea Kirkbridge 

PHONE:  760-763-7335 

E-MAIL: marlenea.kirkbridge@navy.mil  

 

mailto:dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil
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mailto:marlenea.kirkbridge@navy.mil


 

UIC: M00681 

Marine Corps Installations West 

Box 555014, Bldg. 2264 

MCB Camp Pendleton  

Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5014 

Ms. DaKeyah McFarlin (MCIWEST) 

PHONE: 760-763-5645 

E-MAIL: dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil 

 

 

UIC: N68936 

Naval Air Warfare Center 

Weapons Division, Echelon III  

429 E. Bowen Road, Mail Stop 4015 

China Lake, CA 93555-6108 

Mr. Derrick Hu 

PHONE: 760-939-2712 

FAX: 760-939-8329 

E-MAIL: derrick.hu@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N68936 

Naval Air Warfare Center 

Weapons Division, Echelon III  

429 E. Bowen Road, Mail Stop 4015 

China Lake, CA 93555-6108 

Ms. Rowena Geyer 

PHONE: 760-939-2712 

FAX: 760-939-8329 

E-MAIL: rowena.geyer@navy.mil 

  

UIC: N62473 

FEAD Coronado 

P.O. Box 35-7007 

Wright Avenue, Bldg 343 

Coronado, CA 92135 

Vacant 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Air Facility 

Facility Engineering and Acquisition 

Division, El Centro 

Code 94E, Bldg. 504 

El Centro, CA 92243 

 

VACANT 

  

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Air Station Lemoore 

Facilities Engineering and Acquisition 

Division, Lemoore 

750 Enterprise Avenue 

NAS Lemoore, CA 93246 

 

VACANT 

  

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southwest 

Facility Engineering and Acquisition 

Division, Monterey 

511 Gardeners Road, Bldg. 226 

Monterey, CA 93943 

 

Ms. Lynn Chiment-Topete 

PHONE: 831-656-3454 

E-MAIL: lynn.chimenttopete@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC:   

Naval Surface Warfare Center 

Corona Division, Code CT 

1999 Fourth St. 

Norco, CA 92860 

 

Mr. Daniel Deconzo 

PHONE:  951-273-4810 

FAX:  951-273-4013 

E-MAIL:  daniel.deconzo@navy.mil 

  

UIC:  62473 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Facilities Engineering and Acquisition 

Division, Public Works Ventura County 

1205 Mill Road, Bldg. 850, Ste 2 

 Port Hueneme, CA  93043-4347 

 

Ms. Maura Reyes 

PHONE:  805-982-1254 

Maura.reyes@navy.mil 

mailto:dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil
mailto:derrick.hu@navy.mil
mailto:rowena.geyer@navy.mil
mailto:lynn.chimenttopete@navy.mil
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UIC: N62583 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Engineering and Expeditionary Warfare Center 

1205 Mill Road, Bldg. 850,  

Port Hueneme, CA 93043-4347 

Mr. Raymond Brothers 

PHONE: 805-982-1254 

E-MAIL: raymond.brothers@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: N63394 

Naval Surface Warfare Center 

Port Hueneme Division, Code 012 

4363 Missile Way, Bldg. 445 

Port Hueneme, CA 93043-4307 

 

VACANT 

  

UIC: N62473 

Naval Air Weapons Station 

Facilities Engineering and Acquisition 

Division China Lake 

Code 8232300D, Bldg. 00987 

Ridgecrest Lake, CA 93555 

 

UIC: M67865                                  

Commanding General 

ATTN Contracting Office 5KB MCAS Miramar 

San Diego, CA 92145-2000 

Vacant 

 

 

 

 

Ms. DaKeyah McFarlin 

PHONE: 760-763-5645 

E-MAIL: dakeyah.mcfarlin@usmc.mil  

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southwest 

1220 Pacific Highway, Code 09SB  

San Diego, CA 92132 

 

Mr. Robert “Zack” Zaccaria 

PHONE: 619-532-2375 

E-MAIL: robert.zaccaria@navy.mil  

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southwest 

1220 Pacific Highway, Code 09SB  

San Diego, CA 92132-5190 

 

Ms. Lora Morrow 

PHONE: 619-532-2248 

E-MAIL: lora.morrow@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Air Base 

Naval Facilities Command Southwest 

Facilities Engineering and Acquisition, Point 

Loma, 4635 Pacific Highway 

San Diego, CA 92110 

 

Vacant 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Marine Corps Air Station Miramar 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southwest, ROICC Miramar 

Bldg. M-257 

San Diego, CA 92126-2004 

 

Ms. Julia Taylor 

PHONE: 858-577-6307 

E-MAIL: julia.taylor@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southwest, FEAD, San Diego 

2730 McKean Street 

San Diego, CA 92136 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Anthony Phillips 

PHONE: 619-556-1260 

E-MAIL: anthony.phillips@navy.mil 
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UIC: N55236 

Southwest Regional Maintenance Center (SWRMC) 

Code 470 

3755 Brinser Street STE 4 

San Diego, CA 92136-5066 

Ms. Alice Watson 

PHONE:619-556-3367 

FAX: 619-556-2331 

E-MAIL: alice.watson@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: N62791 

Southwest Regional Maintenance Center (SWRMC) 

Code 470 

3755 Brinser Street STE 1 

San Diego, CA 92136-5066 

 

 

Ms. Victoria A Merchan (Alt) 

PHONE: 619-556-2325 

FAX: 619-556-2331 

E-MAIL: Victoria.merchan@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N00244 

Fleet Logistics Center, San Diego 

Regional Contracts Department, Code OSB 

3985 Cumming Road 

San Diego, CA 92136 

Mr. Gary P. Thomas 

PHONE: 619-556-5109 

FAX: 619-556-9781 

E-MAIL: gary.p.thomas@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N00259 

Naval Medical Center, San Diego 

Building 26, Room 129S 

34800 Bob Wilson Drive 

San Diego, CA 92134-5000 

 

Ms. Sylvia Nard 

PHONE: 619-532-6507 

FAX: 619-532-6649 

E-MAIL: sylvia.nard@med.navy.mil 

 

UIC: N66018 

Office of Naval Research 

San Diego Regional Office, Code 246 

140 Sylvester Rd., Bldg. 140, Rm. 218 

San Diego, CA 92106 

 

Ms. Beth Swing 

PHONE: 619-221-5489 

FAX: 619-221-5602 

E-MAIL: beth.swing@navy.mil  

 

UIC: N00039 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Command 

4301 Pacific Highway, Bldg. OT4 

San Diego, CA 92110-3127 

 

Ms. Faye Esaias 

PHONE: 858-537-0305 

E-MAIL: faye.esaias@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N00039 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Command 

4301 Pacific Highway 

San Diego, CA 92110-3127 

 

Mr. Mark McLain 

PHONE: 619-524-7701 

FAX: 619-221-5521 

E-MAIL: mark.mclain@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N00039 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Command 

4301 Pacific Highway 

San Diego, CA 92110-3127 

 

VACANT 

 

UIC: N00039 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Command 

4301 Pacific Highway 

San Diego, CA 92110-3127 

 

Mr. Aubrey Lavitoria 

PHONE: 619-524-7701 

FAX: 619-221-5521 

E-MAIL: aubrey.lavitoria@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N66001 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Center 

Pacific (SSC PAC) 

53560 Hull Street 

San Diego, CA 92152-5001 

 

UIC: N66001 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Center 

Pacific (SSC PAC) 

53560 Hull Street 

San Diego, CA 92152-5001 

 

Mr. Dean Dickau 

PHONE: 619-553-4327 

FAX: 619-553-4827 

E-MAIL: dean.dickau@navy.mil 

 

 

Ms. Anita Ferber (Alt.) 

PHONE: 619-524-7701 

FAX: 619-553-4827 

E-MAIL: anita.ferber@navy.mil  
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UIC: N66001 

Space & Naval Warfare Systems Center 

Pacific (SSC PAC) 

53560 Hull Street 

San Diego, CA 92152-5001 

 

 

 

Ms. Suzanne LeValley (Alt.) 

PHONE: 619-524-7701 

FAX: 619-553-4827 

E-MAIL: suzanne.levalley@navy.mil  

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Naval Weapons Station Seal Beach Facilities 

Engineering and Acquisition Division Seal Beach 

Code ROZ, Bldg. 230 

Seal Beach, CA 90740-5000 

 

Ms. Sarah Connor 

PHONE: 562-426-7466 

E-MAIL: sarah.connor@navy.mil   

 

UIC: N62473 

Travis Air Force Base 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southwest, ROICC Travis AFB 

Box 1597 

Travis AFB, CA 94535-0597 

 

Ms. Linda Banfield 

PHONE: 707-424-2427 

E-MAIL:  linda.banfield@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: M67399 

Regional Contracting Office, 

Building 1102, Door 21 

MAGTFTC, MCGACC 

Twentynine Palms, CA 92278-6053 

 

Mr. Kurtis Kihn 

PHONE: 760-830-5118 

E-MAIL: kurtis.kihn@usmc.mil 

 

 

UIC: N62473 

Marine Corps Air & Ground Combat Center 

NAVFAC Southwest 

P.O. BOX 6013, Bldg. 1138T3 

ROICC Twentynine Palms,  

Twentynine Palms, CA 92278-0107 

 

 

 

Ms. Georgiann Watts 

PHONE: 760-830-7419 

E-MAIL: georgiann.watts@navy.mil 

 

CONNECTICUT 

 

 

UIC: N40085 

Naval Submarine Base, New London 

Facilities Engineering and Acquisition 

Division, P.O. Box 26, Bldg. 135 

Groton, CT 06340 

Mr. Michael Giangregorio 

PHONE: 860-694-4557 

E-MAIL: michael.giangregorio@navy.mil  

 

 

UIC: N62789 

Supervisor of Shipbuilding, Conversion & Repair 

73 Eastern Point Rd., Bldg 88, 7
th 

Fl., c/410 

Groton, CT 06340-4909 

 

 

Mr. Edward Hill 

PHONE: 860-433-3477 

E-MAIL: edward.hill@supshipgr.navy.mil  

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 

 

UIC: N00033 

Military Sealift Command 

Code N9SB, Washington Navy Yard 

914 Charles Morris Court, SE 

Washington, DC 20398 

 

 

 

 

 

Mrs. Jacqueline Alford 

PHONE: 757-443-1209 

E-MAIL: jacqueline.alford@navy.mil 
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UIC: N00025 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Headquarters 

Code 00SB 

1322 Patterson Avenue, SE, Suite 1000 

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065 

 

Vacant 

 

 

UIC: N40080 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Washington 

1314 Harwood Street, SE, Bldg. 212  

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374 

 

Ms. Nola Campbell 

PHONE: 202-685-0088 

E-MAIL: nola.campbell@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: N40080 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Washington 

1314 Harwood Street, SE, Bldg. 212  

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374 

Mr. Kyle Beagle 

PHONE:  202-685-0088 

E-MAIL:  nola.campbell@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N40080 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

FEAD, Washington 

1013 O Street SE, Bldg. 166, 3rd flr 

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-50188 

 

Ms. Jillita Bulluck 

PHONE:  202-685-8168 

E-MAIL: jillita.bulluck@navy.mil  

 

  

 

UIC:  N40080 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Washington, FEAD, JBAB 

370 Brooklyn Ave SW, Bldg. 370 

JBAB Washington, DC 20032-0001 

 

Vacant 

 

UIC: N00024 

Naval Sea Systems Command 

Code SEA-00K 

1333 Isaac Hull Ave., SE Room 5W2800/5W2840 

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20376-0001 

 

 

Mr. Sarkis Tatigian 

PHONE: 202-781-3965 

E-MAIL: sarkis.tatigian@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N00024 

Naval Sea Systems Command 

Code SEA-00KB 

1333 Isaac Hull Ave., SE Room 5W2800/5W2830 

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20376-0001 

Mr. Brian White (Alt.)  

PHONE: 202-781-0710 

E-MAIL: brian.white@navy.mil 

 

 

UIC: N00173 

Naval Research Laboratory 

Code 3210 

4555 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20375-5326 

 

 

Ms. Sue Kelly 

PHONE: 202-767-6815 

FAX: 202-767-0494 

E-MAIL: sue.kelly@nrl.navy.mil 

 

UIC: N00030 

Strategic Systems Programs 

1250 10
th 

Street, SE Suite 3600 

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5127 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Marita Thompson 

PHONE: 202-433-7857 

E-MAIL: marita.thompson@ssp.navy.mil 

 

mailto:nola.campbell@navy.mil
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FLORIDA  

 

UIC: M67004 

Blount Island Command 

Contract Support Branch Code 901 

5880 Channel View Blvd 

Jacksonville, FL 32226-3404 

 

 

Ms. Hattie Mosely 
(See Albany, GA for address) 

PHONE: 229-639-6738 

DSN: 567-6738 

FAX: 229-639-6719 

E-MAIL: hattie.mosely@usmc.mil 

(Also cc: Colleen Fitzpatrick, same phone #, 

colleen.Fitzpatrick@usmc.mil) 

 

 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast, P.O. Box 30, Bldg. 902 

Naval Air Station 

 Jacksonville, FL 32212-0030 

 

Mr. Mark Brock 

PHONE:  904-542-6624 

E-MAIL:  NAVFACSESMALLBUSINESS@navy.mil  

 

 

 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast 

P.O. Box 30, Bldg. 903 

Naval Air Station 

Jacksonville, FL 32212 

 

Ms. Dawn Brown 

PHONE:  904-542-6629 

E-MAIL:  dawn.m.brown@navy.mil 

  

NAVFACSESMALLBUSINESS@navy.mil  

 
 

 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast, FEAD Jacksonville 

P.O. Box 5, Bldg. 27 

Naval Air Station 

 Jacksonville, FL 32212 

 

Ms. Karla Garcia-Marrero 

PHONE:  904-542-5572 

E-MAIL:  karla.garciamarrero@navy.mil  

 

UIC: N68836 

Fleet Logistics Center, Jacksonville 

Office of Small Business Programs, Code 0SB 

110 Yorktown Avenue, Headquarters 

Naval Air Station, Jacksonville, FL 32212 

 

Ms. Caretha Brown-Griffin 

PHONE: 904-542-1143 

FAX: 904-542-0022 

E-MAIL: caretha.browngriffin@navy.mil 

 

UIC: N44222 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast, FEAD Key West 

P.O. Box 9018, Bldg. A629 

Naval Air Station 

Key West, FL 33040-9018 

 

Ms. Renee Mims 

PHONE:  305-293-2357 

E-MAIL:  renee.s.mims@navy.mil  

 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast, FEAD Mayport,  

Bon Homme Richard Street, Bldg 1966 

Naval Station Mayport, FL 32228 

 

Ms. Josephine Vissers 

PHONE: 904-270-3168 

E-MAIL: josephine.vissers@navy.mil  

 

UIC: N40027 

Southeast Regional Maintenance Center (SERMC) 

Code 420 

Box 280057 BLDG 1488 Naval Station 

Mayport, FL 32228-0057 

 

VACANT 

 

UIC:  

MARCORSYSCOM/PM TRASYS 

12350 Research Parkway 

Orlando, FL 32826 

 

 

Ms. Sandi Brubaker 

PHONE: 407-380-8184 

FAX: 407-381-8817 

EMAIL: sandi.brubaker@usmc.mil 

mailto:hattie.mosely@usmc.mil
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UIC: N61339 

Naval Air Warfare Center 

Training Systems Div., Code 253C 

12350 Research Parkway 

Orlando, FL 32826-3275 

Mr. Anthony Delicati 

PHONE: 407-380-4121 

FAX: 407-380-4487 

E-MAIL: anthony.delicati@navy.mil  

 

UIC:  N0463A 

Navy Experimental Diving Unit 

321 Bullfinch Road, Code 053 

Panama City, FL  32407-7015 

 

Ms. Melissa Sanders 

PHONE:  850-230-3221 

E-MAIL:  melissa.sanders@navy.mil  

 

UIC: N61331  

Naval Surface Warfare Center 

Panama City Division 

Code XP01UO 

110 Vernon Avenue 

Panama City, FL 32407-7001 

 

Mr. Gerald G. Sorrell 

PHONE: 850-235-5328 

FAX: 850-234-4251 

E-MAIL: gerald.sorrell@navy.mil  

 

 

UIC:  N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southeast 

PWD Panama City 

101 Vernon Avenue Ste 126 

Panama City, FL  32407 

 

VACANT 

 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast, FEAD Pensacola 

310 John Tower Road 

  Pensacola, FL 32508 

 

 

Ms. Tina Dancy 

PHONE: 850-452-3131 Ext. 3097 

E-MAIL: tina.dancy@navy.mil 

GEORGIA  

 

UIC: M67004 

(Marine Corps Logistics Command) Business 

Opportunities Center ATTN: Code L08 

814 Radford Blvd, Ste 20301 

Albany, GA 31704-0301 

 

 

Ms. Hattie Mosely  

PHONE: 229-639-6738  

DSN: 567-6738  

FAX: 229-639-6719  

E-MAIL: hattie.mosely@usmc.mil  

(Also cc: Colleen Fitzpatrick, same phone 

#, colleen.Fitzpatrick@usmc.mil) 

 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Mid-Atlantic, FEAD MCLB Albany 

5500 Walker Ave 

Albany, GA 31703 

 

Ms. Amelia Bryant 

PHONE:  229-639-6504 

E-MAIL:  amy.k.bryant@navy.mil  

  

UIC: N66020 

Office of Naval Research 
Atlanta Regional Office, Code 243 

100 Alabama Street, SW, Suite 4R15 
Atlanta, GA 30303-3104 

 

Ms. Marlo Ettien 

PHONE: 404-562-1612 

FAX: 404-562-1610 

E-MAIL: ettienm@onr.navy.mil 

UIC: N69450 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast, FEAD Kings Bay 

910 USS Humley Avenue, Bldg 2015 

Naval Submarine Base 

Kings Bay, GA 31547-2613 

 

 

 

 

Mr. John Peters 

PHONE:  912-573-4610 

E-MAIL:  john.peters2@navy.mil  
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GUAM 

 

 

UIC: N40192 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command Marianas 

Code 09SB PSC 455 Box 195 

FPO AP 96540-2937 

 

Mr. Albert Sampson 

PHONE: 671-339-7090 

E-MAIL: albert.sampson@fe.navy.mil 

 

UIC: N40192 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Marianas, FEAD Marianas, Code ACQ 

PSC 455, Box 195 

FPO AP 96540-2937 

 

 

Mr. Dante Serneo 

PHONE: 671-339-5120 

E-MAIL: dante.serneo@fe.navy.mil 

 

UIC: N40192 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Marianas, FEAD Marianas, Code ACQ 

PSC 455, Box 195 

FPO AP 96540-2937 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Norma Borja 

PHONE:  671-339-7090 

E-MAIL:  norma.borja@fe.navy.mil  

HAWAII 

 

 

UIC: M00318 

Marine Corps Regional Contracting 

Office 

Marine Corps Base Hawaii MCBH 

Supply Department, Code LSA 

Box 63063 

Kaneohe Bay, HI 96863-3063 

 

Ms. Donna Saito 

PHONE: 808-257-2917 

DSN: 457-2917 

FAX: 808-257-2859 

E-MAIL: donna.saito@usmc.mil 

 

 

 

UIC: N62478 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Pacific, ROICC Kaneohe 

400 Marshall Road 

Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam, HI  96701 

Mr. Hayden Hu 

PHONE: 808-473-7583 

E-MAIL: hayden.hu@navy.mil 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Pamela Morisaki 

PHONE: 808-471-9197 

E-MAIL: pamela.morisaki@navy.mil  

 

 

 

 

UIC: N62742 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Pacific, Code 09SB 

258 Makalapa Drive, Suite 100 

Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 

Pearl Harbor, HI  96860 

 

Ms. Lisa Roth 

PHONE: 808-472-1045 

E-MAIL: lisa.a.roth@navy.mil  

 

 

UIC: N62478 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Hawaii 

400 Marshall Road 

Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 

Pearl Harbor, HI 96701 

 

Mr. Patrick Ompad 

PHONE: 808-474-4554 

E-MAIL: patrick.ompad@navy.mil  

 

 

UIC: N62478 
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